COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2021, Legislative Day No. --

Resolution No. 44-21

Introduced by Ms. Lacey, Chair

By the County Council, September 13, 2021

1	RESOLUTION electing a qualified individual to fill the vacancy in the office of the
2	elected member from District 1 on the Board of Education for Anne Arundel County
3	
4	WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the office of the elected member from District 1
5	on the Board of Education; and
6	
7	WHEREAS, § 3-2A-04 of the Education Article of State Code requires the County
8	Council to select a qualified individual to fill any vacancy in the office of an elected
9	member of the Board for the remainder of the term and until a successor is elected
10	and qualifies; and
11	WITERFAG IN Desci d'ANNE 40 21 de Canada Canadi I determinado en com
12	WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 40-21 the County Council determined a process for
13	filling the vacancy in the office of the elected member from District 1 on the Board
14	of Education for Anne Arundel County; now, therefore, be it
15	
16	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That it hereby
17	elects Gloria Dent to serve as the District 1 representative on the Board of Education for
18	Anne Arundel County for the remainder of a term that ends on December 1, 2024 and until
19	a successor is elected and qualifies; and be it further
20	
21	Resolved, That the County Council hereby extends its warmest welcome and
22	congratulations to the new District 1 representative on the Board of Education for Anne
23	Arundel County; and be it further
24	
25	Resolved, That a copy of this resolution be presented to Gloria Dent; and be it further
26	
27	Resolved, That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Board of Education for Anne
28	Arundel County.

READ AND PASSED this 13th day of September, 2021.

By Order Laura Corby

Administrative Officer

Resolution No. 44-21 Page No. 2

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 44-21 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

Sarah F. Lacey Chair